Form PTO-1595 24 1 1	RECOF	05-18-2000	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-000	P	1888 188 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884	010
¥ 2000		101360813	03
To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record the attached original according to copy the	ereof.
1. Names of conveying parties:		2. Name and address of receiving party:	25/5
Terry Erisman		Name: Tee It High.com, Inc.	jc 5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	
x Assignment Merger		222 Palmer Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Los Gatos State: California	ZIP: <u>95032</u>
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes	×No.
Execution Date: April 28, 2000		(5, 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5 = 5	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application	on, the execution date of the application is: April 28, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
091560203			
	Additional n	numbers attached? Yes No ×	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: J. Nicholas Gross			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00 \$	
		⊠ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1385 Mission St., Suite 240		Deposit account number:	
City: San Francisco: State: CA ZIP: 94103		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	nosit account)
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	posit accounty
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing infori	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of	сору

Date: April 28, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Signature:

Attorney Docket No: TEE 2000-1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

J. Nicholas Gross, Attorney at Law-1385 Mission St. - Suite 240- San Francisco, California, 94103 tel: (415) 551-8298 - fax: (415) 551-8289

05/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000242 09560203

Q1 FC:581

40.00 0P/

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number: TEE 2000-1

Application Number: Not Assigned

Filing Date: 4/28/00

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to <u>Tee It High.com</u>, <u>Inc</u> having an address of <u>222 Palmer Driver</u>, <u>Los Gatos</u>, <u>CA 95032</u>, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified Application <u>Method and Apparatus for Auctioning Items</u>, and in said applications and any and all other applications for patent or similar rights in any country which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters Patent or similar rights of the United States or any other country which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents or other official of other countries to issue said Letters Patent or similar rights to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or similar rights that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent or similar rights assigned herein becoming involved in interference or other proceedings relating thereto to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing any preliminary statement or other documents as appropriate, and giving and producing evidence and/or testimony in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent or similar rights of the United States or any other country and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent or similar rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not be made.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements in the United States and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0185

Docket Number: TEF 2000-1

SIGNATURE(S) TO ASSIGNMENT

Signature of First Inventor:	I ame I to moran
Name (printed) First Inventor	Terrance L Erisman
Date of Signature/Execution:	4-28-00

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0186